

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 9 OF 2026

Global Conveyor Systems Private Limited

...Petitioner

Versus

The Controller Of Patents And Designs

...Respondent

Mr. Mahesh Mahadgut a/w Kaivalya Shetye and Ms. Kalyani Paunikar, for the
Petitioner.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 12th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that the office of the Controller has been served. However, none is present.
2. To enable the Controller one more opportunity to appear, stand over to **2nd April 2026**. No further time shall be granted on the next date.
3. A copy of this order shall be communicated to the Controller.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]