

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 9 OF 2026

Global Conveyor Systems Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

The Controller Of Patents And DesignsRESPONDENT

Adv. Anand Mohan a/w Kaivalya Shetye i/by Mahesh
Mahadgut for Petitioner.

Adv. Shilpa Kapil for Respondent (through VC).

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 30th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/05/2026 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)