

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 9 OF 2026**

Global Conveyor Systems Private Limited

...Petitioner

Versus

The Controller Of Patents And Designs

...Respondent

Mr. Anand Mohan a/w Mr. Kaivalya Shetye i/b Mr. Mahesh Mahadgut for
Petitioner.

Ms Shilpa Kapil for Respondent.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 7th MAY 2026

P.C.

1 Ms Kapil, Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent seeks time to file
reply affidavit. She prays for and is granted four weeks time.

2 Stand over to 10th July 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]